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THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr

Wednesday, March 4, 2026

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

DOCTRINE ANPHERNEY TONY STSR2026000029 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

GOULD BRANDONE STSR2026000078 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

MOVE OVER LAW - EMERGENCY VEHICLES
 

MASTERS JEFFREY J STSR2025003940 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM TERRORISTIC THREATS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS

HARASSING COMMUNICATIONS
 

MCCLAIN DEVIN D STSR2025003758 STATUS HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

MCDONOUGH BAIL BONDING STSR2025001275 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING

9:00 AM GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

IMPROPER USE OF CENTRAL LANE OF HIGHWAY

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

MCGEE RYANN ERICA STSR2025003306 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)
 

MORAN BIBIANO MARCO

ANTONIO

STSR2025003244 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

MORANT MALACHI DESHAUN STSR2026000080 ARRAIGNMENT MORANT MALACHI DESHAUN -

PRO SE

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

MOSS COREY MARQUIS STSR2023003340 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

PAYNE SEAN BRIAN STSL2026000249 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY
 

PERSAUD RAYMOND MICHOLAS

SEAN

STSL2026000028 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Wednesday, March 4, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

PIERRE-PAUL STANLEY

TYLIEK

STSR2025002610 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

PORCHIA BRIAN STSR2025003276 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

PORCHIA BRIAN STSR2025003681 ARRAIGNMENT KLEIN ADAM

9:00 AM SPEEDING

RECKLESS DRIVING
 

SHEETS ANDRIANA LEE STSR2026000082 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM Expired License

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE
 

SHULER MICHAEL JERMAINE STSR2025001275 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING

9:00 AM GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

IMPROPER USE OF CENTRAL LANE OF HIGHWAY

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

SMITH JANIYA L STSR2024002038 STATUS HEARING SMITH W. SCOTT

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE
 

STEWART JAKASPER STSR2025002085 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED

REGISTRATION

CONCEALING IDENTITY OF VEHICLE

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

TRIPP BRANDON JAMELL STSR2024000828 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

WHITE DEMONTE NYJON STSR2024000828 BOND FORFEITURE HEARING

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
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HONORABLE Ralph Bailey Jr For Wednesday, March 4, 2026

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

WILLIAMS TERRANCE CORNELL STSR2025002614 ARRAIGNMENT

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS
 

ANDERSON ABRAHAM MALIK STSR2025003267 INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

SPEEDING

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

FLUELLEN JEREMY STSR2025003725 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

HARRIS JAMARION WILL STSR2025002799 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

MATERIAL AFFIXED TO REAR WINDSHIELD, SIDE OR DOOR WINDOWS

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

PORTER TROY HENRY STSR2025002583 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 

RAGLIN DARRIUS QUINTON STSR2025003711 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

RUSSELL DAVION STSR2025003706 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE
 

SAULS BRADLEY K STSR2025003902 INMATE/ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM THEFT BY TAKING
 

SIMON JAQUAN COYTEZ STSR2026000083 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM RECKLESS DRIVING
 

STRAPP TERRANCE EDWIN STSL2026000151 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

STOP/YIELD SIGN VIOLATION
 

VOLTAIRE JASON CHRIS STSR2025002585 ARRAIGNMENT

1:30 PM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED
 


